from mobile number 9062393011, asking him to update his PAN number for his HDFC bank account. 

Accordingly, he clicked on the provided link and entered his Customer ID and Password. Subsequently, 

his account started getting debited with various amounts. A total of Rs. 1,98,997/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Seven) was fraudulently withdrawn from the 
complainant’s bank account. 

2. Malda Cyber Crime PS Case No : 05/20 Dated 28/02/2020 US 419/420/120(b) IPC. 
Cyber Crime PS Case No - 05/20 Dated 28.02.2020 U/S 419/420/120B IPC started on the written 

complaint of one Md Nujrul Islam S/O Abdul Malek of Kusabari, PS-Kaliachak, Dist-Malda, WB, who

[...]

card, Pan Card and other documents and also mentioned to send the details 

to  support@kalyanjewellersfranchise.net.in. Accordingly, he  submitted the formalong with documents 

and sent to  support@kalyanjewellersfranchise.net.in on 31/07/2024. Thereafter, they called him and 

asked for making payment of Rs-5,90,000/-(Five lakh ninety thousand only) as franchise fees and as per 

their assurance he  paid the amount to the bank account number 60494946274 IFSC-MAHB0000379 as 

provided by them via RTGs vide SBINR52024082143075219 from A/c- 00000041259018225 IFSC Code- 

SBIN0000034 on 21st August 2024 and again make payment of Rs-23,60,000/-(Twenty three lakh sixty 

thousand only) as agreement fees on 29th August 2024 vide RTGS –SBINR520024082944670290 Dated 

29.08.2024. After the payment Mr. Rakes Kumar Dasora contacted him and said that they will visit the 

projected place physically on 20 th  Sept. 2024 and for that another payment is to be made.